PNRM0400857570

C-103 Received 1-5-2004

	Order Number HOB- OO69	API Number Operato 30-025-25644 Marathon		County Lea	
	Order Date	Well Name Walter Lynch	Number 008	Location <u>E</u> <u>1</u> 225 37 <u>UL</u> Sec <u>T (+Dir)</u> R (+Di	ΡĒ
ool 1	72480	Blinebry OildGas (Pro Gas)	011 % 2076	Gas % 657。	
ool 2	07900	Brunson Drinkard Abo, South	5070	25%	
ool 3	62730	Wantz Granite Wash	30%	10%	
ool 4					
		ork completed effective ork cancelled effective upplement			
	1-8-200 Posted RBDM2	(\mathcal{A})			

	Previous DHC-2587 DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE CALCULATIONS:			
	OPERATOR: Marathon Oil Company PROPERTY NAME: Walter Lynch WNULSTR: 8-E, 1-22-37		08-0069	
	SECTION I: POOL NO. 1 Blinebry Oild Ges (ProGas) POOL NO. 2 Brunson Drinkard Abo, South		BLE AMOUNT <u>9999</u> MCF	99999
	POOL NO. 2 <u>Branson Drinkara HDS. So</u> ain POOL NO. 3 <u>Wantz</u> Granite Wash POOL NO. 4		<u>852</u> MCF <u>374</u> MCF MCF	
G BLI40000	SECTION II: POOL NO. 1 BLinebry Oil& Gas (Pro Gas)	LS <u>329</u> Oil 207	1 <u>226</u>	Gas 6510
ABR1130000	POOL NO. 2 Brunson Drinkard Abo, South POOL NO. 3 Wantz Granite Wash		329=164,50	÷
	POOL NO. 4 <u>OIL</u> SECTION III: 142 + 50% = 284.00	<u>GAS</u>		_

SECTION IV:	
284× 20% =56.80	(57)
$384 \times 50\% = 142.00$	(142)
284 X 302 = 85.20	7851

Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District Office	State of N				Form C-	
District I	Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources		WELL API NO.	Revised June 10,	2003	
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II	N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240		30-025-25644			
1301 W. Grand Ave., Artesia, NM 88210	OIL CONSERV			5. Indicate Type		
istrict III 000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410	1220 South			STATE	🗌 FEE 🔀	
District IV	Santa Fe,	, NM 87	7505	6. State Oil & G	as Lease No.	
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505						
		EN OR PLU	JG BACK TO A	7. Lease Name of Walter Lynch	or Unit Agreement Nar	ne
PROPOSALS.)				8. Well Number		
1. Type of Well: Oil Well 🔲 Gas Well 🕅 C	Other			#8		
2. Name of Operator Marathon Oil Company				9. OGRID Numl	ber	
3. Address of Operator				10. Pool name o	r Wildcat	
P.O. Box 552 Midland, TX 79702				Blinebry, Bunsor		
4. Well Location			·····	,		
Unit Letter <u> </u>	1,980'feet from the	_North_	line and _760'	feet from the	Westline	
Section 1	Township	22s F	Range 37E	NMPM Le	a County	
	11. Elevation (Show whe	ether DR,	RKB, RT, GR, etc.)			
	3,368' - KB					
	ppropriate Box to Inc	dicate N				
NOTICE OF INT		_		SEQUENT RE		_
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABANDON		REMEDIAL WOR	< Ц	ALTERING CASING	
	CHANGE PLANS		COMMENCE DRI		PLUG AND ABANDONMENT	
ULL OR ALTER CASING	MULTIPLE COMPLETION		CASING TEST AN CEMENT JOB		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
OTHER: Downhole Commingle		X	OTHER:			П
13. Describe proposed or comple		state all p	Dertinent details, and			
of starting any proposed worl or recompletion.	<). SEE RULE 1103. Fα	or Multipl	le Completions: Att	ach wellbore diag	ram of proposed comp	letion
Marathon Oil Company reque (Granite Wash) pools in the V The scope of the proposed we	ests authorization to dow Walter Lynch Well No. 8	nhole co	mmingle the Blinebr	ry, Brunson, South	(Drinkard-Abo) & W	antz
						$\langle \cdot \rangle$
zone and reperforate Brunsor	South (Drinkard-Abo)	ridge plug	g to reactivate the te	mporarity abangoi	Also additional Blin	asn) ebty
perforations will be added.	, ooutii (Drinkuru 1100)	201105 414			Hobbs	5
•				[10 ·	K in ife	N
Please find attached a wellbo	re diagram and production	on plots fo	or all zones.	4		ა ა/
				6	مار مرد ب	·/
A downhole commingling pe	mit (DHC 2587) was is	sued for t	his well in 2000 for	the Blinebry and	Wasternande in this wa	.11
The zones were never commi						
nermit				-		>
DHC ON	rder No.	HU	B-0069		•	
I hereby certify that the information at			and the second		· · · ·	
RODP	A					
SIGNATURE	T	TITLE	Engineer	DATE	E12/30/03	
	E-mail address: BDL	ockhart@	MarathonOil.com	Telephone No. 7	13 296 2224	
(This space for State use)	>					
APPPROVED BY						
	1					

Walter Lynch Well No. 8 DHC Attachment

- i) Pre-approved pool status was established by Division Order R-11363
- ii) Blinebry Oil & Gas (72480), Brunson, South (Drinkard- Abo) (7900) & Wantz (Granite Wash) (62730)
- iii) Blinebry Oil & Gas (5,455' 5,940'), Brunson, South (Drinkard- Abo) (6,307' – 6,664') & Wantz (Granite Wash) (7,175' – 7,518')
- iv) Blinebry Oil & Gas (65% gas & 20% oil), Brunson, South (Drinkard- Abo) (25% gas & 50% oil) & Wantz (Granite Wash) (10% gas & 30% oil). Supported from tests prior to temporary abandonment.
- v) The proposed commingling will not reduce the value of the total remaining production

2

vi) The ownership and percentages are identical for the zones.

1





ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER DHC-2587

Marthon Oil Company P.O. Box 552 Midland, Texas 79702-0552

Attention: Mr. Tim L. Chase

Walter Lynch No. 8 API No. 30-025-25644 Unit E, Section 1, Township 22 South, Range 37 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico. Blinebry Oil & Gas (Prorated Gas - 72480) and Wantz-Granite Wash (Oil -62730) Pools

Dear Mr. Chase:

Reference is made to your recent application for an exception to Rule 303.A. of the Division Rules and Regulations to permit the above described well to commingle production from the subject pools in the wellbore.

It appearing that the subject well qualifies for approval for such amendment pursuant to the provisions of Rule 303.C., and that reservoir damage or waste will not result from such downhole commingling, and correlative rights will not be violated thereby, you are hereby authorized to commingle the production as described above and any Division Order which authorized the dual completion and required separation of the zones is hereby placed in abeyance.

The maximum amount of gas which may be produced daily from the well shall be determined by Division Rules and Regulations or by the gas allowable for each respective prorated gas pool as printed in the Division's Southeast Gas Proration Schedule.

Assignment of allowable to the well and allocation of production from the well shall be on the following basis:

	1	
Blinebry Oil & Gas Pool	Oil-60%	Gas-89%
,		
Wantz-Granite Wash Pool	Oil-40%	Gas-11%

Administrative Order DHC-2587 Marathon Oil Company January 18, 2000 Page 2

REMARKS: The operator shall notify the Hobbs District Office of the Division upon implementation of the commingling process.

Pursuant to Rule 303.H., the commingling authority granted herein may be rescinded by the Division Director if conservation is not being best served by such commingling.

Approved at Santa Fe, New Mexico on this 18th day of January, 2000.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Loui Whoknby by Dr

LORI WROTENBERY Director

SEAL

LW/DRC

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Hobbs